



FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-21-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

# 101016191 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

TRADEMARKS ONLY							
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
New New	Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other						
	7						
Name HARVEST TECHNOLOGIES LLC	Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year  Name HARVEST TECHNOLOGIES LLC  10/31/98						
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name HARVEST TECHNOLOGIES CORPOR	ATION						
Walle HARVEST TECHNOLOGIES CORTOR							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 77 Accord Place Drive							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Norwell	Massachusetts/USA 02061						
City	State/Country Zip Code						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is							
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.							
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza							
1999 DHGUYEN 00000250 74526575 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	epresentative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-457-0160			
Name	Conrad J. Clark					
Address (line 1)	Dickinson Wright PLLC					
Address (line 2)	1901 L Street, NW					
Address (line 3)	Suite 800					
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036					
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 4			
Trademark .	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	• •	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	* * *			
Trae	demark Application Numbe	r(s) Registr	75/144,995			
<u> </u>			73/144,793			
		74/720,097				
		74/734,003				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4						
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00			
	=	osed 🗸 Deposit Account				
Deposit / (Enter for p	ACCOUNT payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)				
•		Deposit Account Number:	# 04-1061			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No			
Statement a	and Signature					
atta		pelief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit a				
(	Conrad J. Clark	Annad (land	April 14, 1999			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Harvest Technologies LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, 77 Accord Place Drive, Norwell, Massachusetts 02061 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used various marks (hereinafter "Marks") and is the owner of the Marks and the registrations for such marks (hereinafter "Registrations"). The Marks and Registrations are listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Harvest Technologies Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, 77 Accord Place Drive, Norwell, Massachusetts 02061 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to, and to the use of, said Marks and Registrations together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of said Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, said Registrations, and the right to recover damages for any past infringement of said Marks.

Harvest Technologies LLC

By:

Name: Gary D. Tureski

Title: Manager

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of October, 1998.

Helen Levesque Notary Public

My commission expires: 5/10/200:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0143



## Exhibit A

### Common Law Marks

<u>Mark</u>

Bloodless Surgery
The Bloodless Surgery Company

**RECORDED: 04/14/1999** 

## Goods

A System for Treating Blood A System for Treating Blood

# Registered Marks

#### **UNITED STATES**

Mark	Status	Class	App. No.	App. Dt.	Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.
BLOODSTREAM	Registered	10	74/526,575	20MY1994	2,065,387	27MY1997
HARVEST	Registered	10	74/720,097	25AU1995	2,056,229	22AP1997
HARVEST & DESIGN	Registered	10	74/734,003	08SE1995	2,092,524	02SE1997
SMARTSUCTION	Registered	10	75/144,995	02AU1996	2,145,404	17MR1998

#### COMMUNITY TRADEMARK

Mark	Status	Class	App. No.	App. Dt.	Reg. No.	Reg. Dt.
BLOODSTREAM	Filed	10	342667	03SE1996		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1886 FRAME: 0144